behing by deceased left behind by deceased  Didar Singh Sehgal S/o Lt. Faquir
Chand  R/o H.No. 44, Sec. 7, Lane 10, Nanak  Nagar,  Jammu who died on 05-
06-2025.

Account type : SBCHQ-GEN-PUB-IND-RURAL-INR Account No.
3808819420-8 in state Bank Balance (as of 17.07.2025) : Rs. 25, 594/- (Rupees
Twenty five Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Four Only).

Now, through the proclamation, the public at large is hereby informed that in
case any person/s is having objection/claim in the application, he/ she/they may
appear in this court in person or through an Advocate file objections on 
14-03-2026 at 10:30 A.M, failing which the matter shall be decided under law.